LINCOLN

CATHEDRAL
5—12 JANUARY 2020

SUNDAY 5 JANUARY: EPIPHANY

THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF THE
BLESSED VIRGIN MARY OF LINCOLN

Canon-in-Residence: The Acting Dean

THURSDAY 9 JANUARY
0730 Mattins CW
0800 Holy Communion Order One
1230 Holy Communion BCP
1730 EVENSONG BCP

Dysonin F
Walton What cheer?

St Hugh’s Shrine
Fleming Chantry Chapel
St Hugh’s Shrine

Byrd Responses
Pss 52,53
NEH 46, 55

FRIDAY 10 JANUARY William Laud, archbishop, 1645

0730
0800
1200
1230
1730

Mattins cw
Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]
Litany cw
Holy Communion Order One
EVENSONG BCP

Purcell in B flat

Lauridsen O magnum mysterium

St Hugh’s Shrine
Russell Chantry Chapel
Longland Chapel
St Hugh’s Shrine

Smith Responses
Pss 54, 55
NEH 46, 45

SATURDAY 11 JANUARY Mary Slessor, missionary, 1915

0730
0800
1230
1730

Mattins cw
Holy Communion Order One
Holy Communion Order One
EVENSONG BCP

Stanford in A

Mendelssohn There shall a star from Jacob come forth

St Hugh’s Shrine
Soldiers’ Chapel
St Hugh’s Shrine

Smith Responses
Pss 56, 57
NEH 46, 52

0745 Litany BCP
0800 Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]
0930 SUNG EUCHARIST Order One — Lincoln Cathedral Consort
Palestrina Missa brevis Ps72:10-15
Howells A spotless rose See order of service
Sermon: The Revd David Dadswell, Diocesan Secretary
Mulet Carillon Sortie
1115 MATTINS BCP Ayleward Responses
Howells Collegium Regale Pss 132,113
Berlioz The shepherds' farewell NEH 49
Messiaen Les Enfants de Dieu (La Nativité du Seigneur)
1230 Holy Communion Order One St Hugh'’s Shrine
1545  FESTAL EVENSONG BcCP
Read Videntes stellam Ayleward Responses
Dyson in D Pss 98, 100
Mendelssohn There shall a star NEH 46, 48
Vierne Carillon de Westminster
MONDAY 6 JANUARY
0730 Mattins cw St Hugh's Shrine
0800 Holy Communion Order One Women'’s Chapel
1230 Holy Communion Order One St Hugh's Shrine
1730 Evening Prayer CW St Hugh's Shrine
TUESDAY 7 JANUARY
0730 Mattins cw St Hugh's Shrine
0800 Holy Communion Order One St Hugh's Shrine
1230 Holy Communion Order One St Hugh's Shrine
1730  Evening Prayer CW St Hugh's Shrine
WEDNESDAY 8 JANUARY
0730 Mattins cw St Hugh's Shrine
0800 Holy Communion Order One Grosseteste Chapel
1200 Litany cw Longland Chapel
1230 Holy Communion Order One St Hugh's Shrine
1730  Evening Prayer CW St Hugh'’s Shrine

ARIC PRENTICE Director of Music

SUNDAY 12 JANUARY: BAPTISM OF CHRIST First Sunday of Epiphany

0745
0800
0930

1115

1230
1545

JEFFREY MAKINSON Assistant Director of Music

Litany BCP
Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]
SUNG EUCHARIST Order One
Kodaly Missa brevis
Sermon: The Subdean

MATTINS BCP
Vaughan Williams Te Deum in G
Walton Jubilate Deo
Gibbons Almighty and everlasting God
Holy Communion Order One
SOLEMN EVENSONG BCP
Harris Holy is the true light
Watsonin E
Warlock Bethlehem Down

THE REVD CANON SALLY-ANNE McDOUGALL Precentor

Pss 29, 150
See order of service

Smith Responses
Ps 89: 1-12
NEH 114

St Hugh’s Shrine

Byrd Responses
Pss 46, 47
NEH 54, 58



LINCOLN

CATHEDRAL
12 - 19 JANUARY 2020

SUNDAY 12 JANUARY: BAPTISM OF CHRIST First Sunday of Epiphany

0745  Litany BCP
0800 Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]
0930 SUNG EUCHARIST Order One
Kodaly Missa brevis
Sermon: The Subdean

1115 MATTINS BCP
Vaughan Williams Te Deum in G
Walton Jubilate Deo
Gibbons Almighty and everlasting God
1230 Holy Communion Order One
1545 SOLEMN EVENSONG BCP
Harris Holy is the true light
Watsonin E
Warlock Bethlehem Down

Pss 29, 150
See order of service

Smith Responses
Ps 89:19-29
NEH 114

St Hugh's Shrine

Byrd Responses
Pss 46, 47
NEH 54, 58

THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF THE
BLESSED VIRGIN MARY OF LINCOLN

Canon-in-Residence: The Acting Dean

THURSDAY 16 JANUARY

0730
0800
1230
1730

Mattins cw
Holy Communion Order One
Holy Communion BCP
EVENSONG BCP
WatsoninE
Crotch Lo! Star-led chiefs

St Hugh’s Shrine
Fleming Chantry Chapel
St Hugh’s Shrine

Byrd Responses
Pss 66, 67
NEH 46, 51

MONDAY 13 JANUARY Hilary, bishop, 367; Kentigern, missionary bishop, 603; George Fox (Quakers) 1691

0730 Mattins CW
0800 Holy Communion Order One
1230 Holy Communion Order One
1730 EVENSONG BcCP

Sumsion in G

Britten A New Year carol

St Hugh's Shrine
Works’ Chantry Chapel
St Hugh's Shrine

Marshall Responses
Pss 60, 61

FRIDAY 17 JANUARY Antony of Egypt, hermit, abbot, 356; Charles Gore, bishop, 1932

0730
0800
1200
1230
1730

Mattins cw

Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]

Litany cw

Holy Communion Order One

EVENSONG BCP
Chilcott The three choirs service
Gibbons See, see the word is incarnate

St Hugh's Shrine
Russell Chantry Chapel
Longland Chapel
St Hugh’s Shrine

Smith Responses
Ps 68: 1-18
NEH 46, 357

NEH 221, 47

TUESDAY 14 JANUARY

0730  Mattins cw
0800 Holy Communion Order One
1230 Holy Communion Order One
1730 EVENSONG BCP
Walmisley in D minor
Howells A spotless rose

St Hugh's Shrine
St Hugh's Shrine
St Hugh's Shrine

Smith Responses
Pss 62, 63
NEH 46, 49

SATURDAY 18 JANUARY Week of Prayer for Christian Unity; Amy Carmichael, 1951

0730
0800
1230
1400
1730

Mattins cw

Holy Communion Order One
Holy Communion Order One
Baptism

EPIPHANY CAROL SERVICE

St Hugh’s Shrine
Seamen’s Chapel
St Hugh’s Shrine

See order of service

Edwards No small wonder; Gibbons See, see the word is
incarnate; Warlock Bethlehem down;, Lauridsen O magnum
mysterium; arr. Lloyd | wonder as | wander; Mendelssohn

There shall a star from Jacob come forth

WEDNESDAY 15 JANUARY

0730 Mattins cCW

0800 Holy Communion Order One
1200 Litany cw

1230 Holy Communion Order One
1730 Evening Prayer CW

ARIC PRENTICE Director of Music

St Hugh's Shrine
Grosseteste Chapel
Longland Chapel
St Hugh's Shrine
St Hugh's Shrine

SUNDAY 19 JANUARY: SECOND SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY

0745

0800

0930

1115

1230
1545

1900

JEFFREY MAKINSON Assistant Director of Music

Litany BCP
Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]
SUNG EUCHARIST Order One
Stanfordin Cand F
Edwards No small wonder
Sermon: The Revd Canon Dr Neil Burgess,
Diocesan Ministry Team Leader
MATTINS BCP
Ireland in F
Wilby Breathe on me, breath of God
Holy Communion Order One
EVENSONG BCP
Sumsion in G
Byrd Reges Tharsis et insulae
Sermon:
Sacred Space

THE REVD CANON SALLY-ANNE McDOUGALL Precentor

Pss 40: 1-12; 150
See order of service

Byrd Responses
Ps 145: 1-12
NEH 48

St Hugh’s Shrine

Rose Responses
Ps 96
NEH 54, 57



