

SUNDAY 5 JANUARY: EPIPHANY

1230

1730

Holy Communion Order One

Evening Prayer CW

SUNDAY	5 JANUARY: EPIPHANY	
0745	Litany BCP	
0800	Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]	
0930	SUNG EUCHARIST Order One – Lincoln Cathedral Consort	
	Palestrina Missa brevis	Ps 72: 10-15
	Howells A spotless rose	See order of service
	Sermon: The Revd David Dadswell, Diocesan Secretary	
	Mulet Carillon Sortie	
1115	MATTINS BCP	Ayleward Responses
	Howells Collegium Regale	Pss 132, 113
	Berlioz The shepherds' farewell	NEH 49
	Messiaen Les Enfants de Dieu (La Nativité du Seigneur)	
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1545	FESTAL EVENSONG BCP	
	Read Videntes stellam	Ayleward Responses
	Dyson in D	Pss 98, 100
	Mendelssohn There shall a star	NEH 46, 48
	Vierne Carillon de Westminster	
MONDA	/ 6 JANUARY	
0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order One	Women's Chapel
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1730	Evening Prayer CW	St Hugh's Shrine
TUESDAY	7 JANUARY	
0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1730	Evening Prayer CW	St Hugh's Shrine
		-
WEDNES	DAY 8 JANUARY	
0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order One	Grosseteste Chapel
1200	Litany CW	Longland Chapel
1200		

THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY OF LINCOLN

Canon-in-Residence: The Acting Dean

THURSDAY 9 JANUARY

0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order One	Fleming Chantry Chapel
1230	Holy Communion BCP	St Hugh's Shrine
1730	EVENSONG BCP	
	Dyson in F	Byrd Responses
	Walton What cheer?	Pss 52, 53
	Walton What cheer:	NEH 46, 55

FRIDAY 10 JANUARY William Laud, archbishop, 1645

0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]	Russell Chantry Chapel
1200	Litany CW	Longland Chapel
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1730	EVENSONG BCP	
	Purcell in B flat	Smith Responses
	Lauridsen O magnum mysterium	Pss 54, 55
	Launasen o magnum mysterium	NEH 46, 45

SATURDAY 11 JANUARY Mary Slessor, missionary, 1915

0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order One	Soldiers' Chapel
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1730	EVENSONG BCP	
	Stanford in A	Smith Responses
	Mendelssohn There shall a star from Jacob come forth	Pss 56, 57
	Menacissonin mere shan a star from sacob come form	NEH 46, 52

SUNDAY 12 JANUARY: BAPTISM OF CHRIST First Sunday of Epiphany

0745	Litany BCP	
0800	Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]	
0930	SUNG EUCHARIST Order One Kodály <i>Missa brevis</i> Sermon: The Subdean	Pss 29, 150 See order of service
1115	MATTINS BCP Vaughan Williams <i>Te Deum in G</i> Walton <i>Jubilate Deo</i> Gibbons <i>Almighty and everlasting God</i>	Smith Responses Ps 89: 1-12 NEH 114
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1545	SOLEMN EVENSONG BCP	
	Harris Holy is the true light	Byrd Responses
	Watson in E	Pss 46, 47
	Warlock Bethlehem Down	NEH 54, 58

St Hugh's Shrine

St Hugh's Shrine



SUNDAY 12 JANUARY: BAPTISM OF CHRIST First Sunday of Epiphany

0745	Litany BCP	
0800	Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]	
0930	SUNG EUCHARIST Order One	
	Kodály Missa brevis	Pss 29, 150
	Sermon: The Subdean	See order of service
1115	MATTINS BCP	Smith Responses
	Vaughan Williams Te Deum in G	Ps 89: 19-29
	Walton Jubilate Deo	NEH 114
	Gibbons Almighty and everlasting God	
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1545	SOLEMN EVENSONG BCP	
	Harris Holy is the true light	Byrd Responses
	Watson in E	Pss 46, 47
	Warlock Bethlehem Down	NEH 54, 58

MONDAY 13 JANUARY Hilary, bishop, 367; Kentigern, missionary bishop, 603; George Fox (Quakers) 1691

0730 0800 1230	Mattins CW Holy Communion Order One Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine Works' Chantry Chapel St Hugh's Shrine
1730	EVENSONG BCP Sumsion in G Britten A New Year carol	Marshall Responses Pss 60, 61 NEH 221, 47
TUESDAY	14 JANUARY	
0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1730	EVENSONG BCP	
	Walmisley in D minor Howells <i>A spotless rose</i>	Smith Responses Pss 62, 63 NEH 46, 49
WEDNES	DAY 15 JANUARY	
0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order One	Grosseteste Chapel
1200	Litany CW	Longland Chapel
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1730	Evening Prayer CW	St Hugh's Shrine

THE CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY OF LINCOLN

Canon-in-Residence: The Acting Dean

THURSDAY 16 JANUARY

0730 Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800 Holy Communion Order One	Fleming Chantry Chapel
1230 Holy Communion BCP	St Hugh's Shrine
1730 EVENSONG BCP	
Watson in E	Byrd Responses
Crotch Lo! Star-led chiefs	Pss 66, 67
croten zo, star ica cinejs	NEH 46, 51

FRIDAY 17 JANUARY Antony of Egypt, hermit, abbot, 356; Charles Gore, bishop, 1932

0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order Two [BCP]	Russell Chantry Chapel
1200	Litany CW	Longland Chapel
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1730	EVENSONG BCP	
	Chilcott The three choirs service	Smith Responses
	Gibbons See, see the word is incarnate	Ps 68: 1-18
	clobolis see, see the word is meanate	NEH 46, 357

SATURDAY 18 JANUARY Week of Prayer for Christian Unity; Amy Carmichael, 1951

0730	Mattins CW	St Hugh's Shrine
0800	Holy Communion Order One	Seamen's Chapel
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1400	Baptism	
1730	EPIPHANY CAROL SERVICE	See order of service
Edwards No small wonder; Gibbons See, see the word is		
	incarnate; Warlock Bethlehem down; Lauridsen O magnum	
	<i>mysterium;</i> arr. Lloyd <i>I wonder as I wander;</i> Mendelssohn	
	There shall a star from Jacob come forth	

SUNDAY 19 JANUARY: SECOND SUNDAY OF EPIPHANY

0745 0800 0930	Litany BCP Holy Communion Order Two [BCP] SUNG EUCHARIST Order One	
	Stanford in C and F	Pss 40: 1-12; 150
	Edwards No small wonder	See order of service
	Sermon: The Revd Canon Dr Neil Burgess,	
	Diocesan Ministry Team Leader	
1115	MATTINS BCP	Byrd Responses
	Ireland in F	Ps 145: 1-12
	Wilby Breathe on me, breath of God	NEH 48
1230	Holy Communion Order One	St Hugh's Shrine
1545	EVENSONG BCP	
	Sumsion in G	Rose Responses
	Byrd Reges Tharsis et insulae	Ps 96
	Sermon:	NEH 54, 57
1900	Sacred Space	